
Quick Facts
                    1                     2

Headcount

First-Time
UG

First-Time
GR

Transfer-In
UG

Continuing

Percent of total

First-Time
UG

First-Time
GR

Transfer-In
UG

Continuing

Headcount

Total

Percent of
total

Total

2020 UG Full-Time Undergraduate

Part-Time Undergraduate

Total

GR Full-Time Graduate

Part-Time Graduate

Total

Total

2,146

102

2,044

132

2

130

649

19

630

100.0%

4.8%

95.2%

100.0%

1.5%

98.5%

100.0%

2.9%

97.1%

2,927

123

2,804

100.0%

4.2%

95.8%

752

133

619

479

20

459

100.0%

17.7%

82.3%

100.0%

4.2%

95.8%

1,231

153

1,078

100.0%

12.4%

87.6%

2,898132479649 100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0% 4,158 100.0%

2020 Headcount by New and Continuing

Female Male Grand Total

2020 UG Full-Time Undergraduate

Part-Time Undergraduate

Total

GR Full-Time Graduate

Part-Time Graduate

Total

Total

2,927

123

2,804

868

49

819

2,059

74

1,985

1,231

153

1,078

337

45

292

894

108

786

4,1581,2052,953

2020 Enrollment Headcounts

Headcount

Domestic International

Percent of Total Headcount

Domestic International

Headcount

Total

Percent of Total
Headcount

Total

2020 UG Full-Time Undergraduate

Part-Time Undergraduate

Total

GR Full-Time Graduate

Part-Time Graduate

Total

Total

958

16

942

1,969

107

1,862

32.7%

0.5%

32.2%

67.3%

3.7%

63.6%

2,927

123

2,804

100.0%

4.2%

95.8%

579

49

530

652

104

548

47.0%

4.0%

43.1%

53.0%

8.4%

44.5%

1,231

153

1,078

100.0%

12.4%

87.6%

1,5372,621 37.0%63.0% 4,158 100.0%

2020 Headcount by Level - Domestic and International

New
Freshmen

New
Transfer

New
Graduate

Fall 2020 Applicants Female

Male

Accepted Female

Male

Enrolled Female

Male

1,057

2,767

256

514

1,760

4,826

623

1,769

158

304

983

3,026

114

356

54

79

200

523

2020 Admissions

195 MWP students
are excluded from
the total headcount

Pratt Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

Only complete applications are included in headcounts

Source: Fall 2020 Census Data



Quick Facts
                    1                     2

Year
Student Acad
Level

Level and Load

Headcount

Minority Not Minority

Percent of Total Headcount

Minority Not Minority

Headcount

Total

Percent of Total
Headcount

Total

2020 UG Full-Time Undergraduate

Part-Time Undergraduate

Total

GR Full-Time Graduate

Part-Time Graduate

Total

Total

1,949

82

1,867

978

41

937

66.6%

2.8%

63.8%

33.4%

1.4%

32.0%

2,927

123

2,804

100.0%

4.2%

95.8%

934

113

821

297

40

257

75.9%

9.2%

66.7%

24.1%

3.2%

20.9%

1,231

153

1,078

100.0%

12.4%

87.6%

2,8831,275 69.3%30.7% 4,158 100.0%

2020 Headcount by Level - Minority Group

Year
Student Acad
Level

Level and Load

Headcount

URM Not URM

Percent of Total Headcount

URM Not URM

Headcount

Total

Percent of Total
Headcount

Total

2020 UG Full-Time Undergraduate

Part-Time Undergraduate

Total

GR Full-Time Graduate

Part-Time Graduate

Total

Total

2,511

103

2,408

416

20

396

85.8%

3.5%

82.3%

14.2%

0.7%

13.5%

2,927

123

2,804

100.0%

4.2%

95.8%

1,070

124

946

161

29

132

86.9%

10.1%

76.8%

13.1%

2.4%

10.7%

1,231

153

1,078

100.0%

12.4%

87.6%

3,581577 86.1%13.9% 4,158 100.0%

2020 Headcount by Level - Underrep Groups

Headcount Percent of Total Headcount

2020 North East

International

West

South East

Mid West

South West

Other US Territory

Total 100.0%

2.6%

3.1%

3.9%

7.2%

7.7%

37.0%

38.6%

4,158

107

127

161

298

321

1,537

1,607

2020 Enrollment - Student Region of Origin

Headcount
Percent of Total

Headcount

2020 School of Design

School of Art

School of Architecture

School of Information

School of Liberal Arts

Dual Degrees, Exchange and ..

Total 100.0%

1.1%

4.0%

5.6%

24.0%

28.7%

36.6%

4,158

45

168

232

998

1,192

1,523

2020 Enrollment - School

195 MWP students
are excluded from
the total headcount

Pratt Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

Source: Fall 2020 Census Data



Quick Facts
                    1                     2

Headcount

First-Time
UG

First-Time
GR

Transfer-In
UG

Continuing

Percent of total

First-Time
UG

First-Time
GR

Transfer-In
UG

Continuing

Headcount

Total

Percent of
total

Total

2020 UG Full-Time Undergraduate

Part-Time Undergraduate

Total

GR Full-Time Graduate

Part-Time Graduate

Total

Total

2,146

102

2,044

132

2

130

649

19

630

100.0%

4.8%

95.2%

100.0%

1.5%

98.5%

100.0%

2.9%

97.1%

2,927

123

2,804

100.0%

4.2%

95.8%

752

133

619

479

20

459

100.0%

17.7%

82.3%

100.0%

4.2%

95.8%

1,231

153

1,078

100.0%

12.4%

87.6%

2,898132479649 100.0%100.0%100.0%100.0% 4,158 100.0%

2020 Headcount by New and Continuing

Female Male Grand Total

2020 UG Full-Time Undergraduate

Part-Time Undergraduate

Total

GR Full-Time Graduate

Part-Time Graduate

Total

Total

2,927

123

2,804

868

49

819

2,059

74

1,985

1,231

153

1,078

337

45

292

894

108

786

4,1581,2052,953

2020 Enrollment Headcounts

Headcount

Domestic International

Percent of Total Headcount

Domestic International

Headcount

Total

Percent of Total
Headcount

Total

2020 UG Full-Time Undergraduate

Part-Time Undergraduate

Total

GR Full-Time Graduate

Part-Time Graduate

Total

Total

958

16

942

1,969

107

1,862

32.7%

0.5%

32.2%

67.3%

3.7%

63.6%

2,927

123

2,804

100.0%

4.2%

95.8%

579

49

530

652

104

548

47.0%

4.0%

43.1%

53.0%

8.4%

44.5%

1,231

153

1,078

100.0%

12.4%

87.6%

1,5372,621 37.0%63.0% 4,158 100.0%

2020 Headcount by Level - Domestic and International

New
Freshmen

New
Transfer

New
Graduate

Fall 2020 Applicants Female

Male

Accepted Female

Male

Enrolled Female

Male

1,057

2,767

256

514

1,760

4,826

623

1,769

158

304

983

3,026

114

356

54

79

200

523

2020 Admissions

195 MWP students
are excluded from
the total headcount

Pratt Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

Only complete applications are included in headcounts

Source: Fall 2020 Census Data



Quick Facts
                    1                     2

Year
Student Acad
Level

Level and Load

Headcount

Minority Not Minority

Percent of Total Headcount

Minority Not Minority

Headcount

Total

Percent of Total
Headcount

Total

2020 UG Full-Time Undergraduate

Part-Time Undergraduate

Total

GR Full-Time Graduate

Part-Time Graduate

Total

Total

1,949

82

1,867

978

41

937

66.6%

2.8%

63.8%

33.4%

1.4%

32.0%

2,927

123

2,804

100.0%

4.2%

95.8%

934

113

821

297

40

257

75.9%

9.2%

66.7%

24.1%

3.2%

20.9%

1,231

153

1,078

100.0%

12.4%

87.6%

2,8831,275 69.3%30.7% 4,158 100.0%

2020 Headcount by Level - Minority Group

Year
Student Acad
Level

Level and Load

Headcount

URM Not URM

Percent of Total Headcount

URM Not URM

Headcount

Total

Percent of Total
Headcount

Total

2020 UG Full-Time Undergraduate

Part-Time Undergraduate

Total

GR Full-Time Graduate

Part-Time Graduate

Total

Total

2,511

103

2,408

416

20

396

85.8%

3.5%

82.3%

14.2%

0.7%

13.5%

2,927

123

2,804

100.0%

4.2%

95.8%

1,070

124

946

161

29

132

86.9%

10.1%

76.8%

13.1%

2.4%

10.7%

1,231

153

1,078

100.0%

12.4%

87.6%

3,581577 86.1%13.9% 4,158 100.0%

2020 Headcount by Level - Underrep Groups

Headcount Percent of Total Headcount

2020 North East

International

West

South East

Mid West

South West

Other US Territory

Total 100.0%

2.6%

3.1%

3.9%

7.2%

7.7%

37.0%

38.6%

4,158

107

127

161

298

321

1,537

1,607

2020 Enrollment - Student Region of Origin

Headcount
Percent of Total

Headcount

2020 School of Design

School of Art

School of Architecture

School of Information

School of Liberal Arts

Dual Degrees, Exchange and ..

Total 100.0%

1.1%

4.0%

5.6%

24.0%

28.7%

36.6%

4,158

45

168

232

998

1,192

1,523

2020 Enrollment - School

195 MWP students
are excluded from
the total headcount

Pratt Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

Source: Fall 2020 Census Data


	Pratt Factbook a
	Pratt Factbook b.pdf

