1

2

2020 Admissions

			New Freshmen	New Transfer	New Graduate
Fall 2020	Applicants	Female	4,826	514	2,767
		Male	1,760	256	1,057
	Accepted	Female	3,026	304	1,769
		Male	983	158	623
	Enrolled	Female	523	79	356
		Male	200	54	114

Only complete applications are included in headcounts

2020 Enrollment Headcounts

			Female	Male	Grand Total
2020	UG	Full-Time Undergraduate	1,985	819	2,804
		Part-Time Undergraduate	74	49	123
		Total	2,059	868	2,927
	GR	Full-Time Graduate	786	292	1,078
		Part-Time Graduate	108	45	153
		Total	894	337	1,231
	Total		2,953	1,205	4,158

2020 Headcount by Level - Domestic and International

			Heado	Headcount		al Headcount	Headcount	Percent of Total Headcount
			Domestic	International	Domestic	International	Total	Total
2020	UG	Full-Time Undergraduate	1,862	942	63.6%	32.2%	2,804	95.8%
		Part-Time Undergraduate	107	16	3.7%	0.5%	123	4.2%
		Total	1,969	958	67.3%	32.7%	2,927	100.0%
	GR	Full-Time Graduate	548	530	44.5%	43.1%	1,078	87.6%
		Part-Time Graduate	104	49	8.4%	4.0%	153	12.4%
	Total		652	579	53.0%	47.0%	1,231	100.0%
	Total		2,621	1,537	63.0%	37.0%	4,158	100.0%

195 MWP students are excluded from the total headcount



2020 Headcount by New and Continuing

				Headcount			Percent of total				Headcount	Percent of total
			First-Time UG	First-Time GR	Transfer-In UG	Continuing	First-Time UG	First-Time GR	Transfer-In UG	Continuing	Total	Total
2020	UG	Full-Time Undergraduate	630		130	2,044	97.1%		98.5%	95.2%	2,804	95.8%
		Part-Time Undergraduate	19		2	102	2.9%		1.5%	4.8%	123	4.2%
		Total	649		132	2,146	100.0%		100.0%	100.0%	2,927	100.0%
	GR	Full-Time Graduate		459		619		95.8%		82.3%	1,078	87.6%
		Part-Time Graduate		20		133		4.2%		17.7%	153	12.4%
		Total		479		752		100.0%		100.0%	1,231	100.0%
	Total		649	479	132	2,898	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	4,158	100.0%

2020 Headcount by Level - Minority Group

			Headcount		Percent of Total	al Headcount	Headcount	Percent of Total Headcount
Year	Student Acad Level	Level and Load	Minority	Not Minority	Minority	Not Minority	Total	Total
2020	UG Full-Time Undergraduate		937	1,867	32.0%	63.8%	2,804	95.8%
		Part-Time Undergraduate	41	82	1.4%	2.8%	123	4.2%
		Total	978	1,949	33.4%	66.6%	2,927	100.0%
	GR	Full-Time Graduate	257	821	20.9%	66.7%	1,078	87.6%
		Part-Time Graduate	40	113	3.2%	9.2%	153	12.4%
		Total	297	934	24.1%	75.9%	1,231	100.0%
	Total		1,275	2,883	30.7%	69.3%	4,158	100.0%

2020 Headcount by Level - Underrep Groups

			Headcount		Percent of Tot	tal Headcount	Headcount	Percent of Total Headcount
Year	Student Acad Level	Level and Load	URM	Not URM	URM	Not URM	Total	Total
2020	UG Full-Time Undergraduate		396	2,408	13.5%	82.3%	2,804	95.8%
		Part-Time Undergraduate	20	103	0.7%	3.5%	123	4.2%
		Total	416	2,511	14.2%	85.8%	2,927	100.0%
	GR	Full-Time Graduate	132	946	10.7%	76.8%	1,078	87.6%
	Part-Time Graduate Total		29	124	2.4%	10.1%	153	12.4%
			161	1,070	13.1%	86.9%	1,231	100.0%
	Total		577	3,581	13.9%	86.1%	4,158	100.0%

195 MWP students are excluded from the total headcount



2020 Enrollment - Student Region of Origin

		Headcount	Percent of Total Headcount
2020	North East	1,607	38.6%
	International	1,537	37.0%
	West	321	7.7%
	South East	298	7.2%
	Mid West	161	3.9%
	South West	127	3.1%
	Other US Territory	107	2.6%
	Total	4,158	100.0%

2020 Enrollment - School

		Headcount	Percent of Total Headcount
2020	School of Design	1,523	36.6%
	School of Art	1,192	28.7%
	School of Architecture	998	24.0%
	School of Information	232	5.6%
	School of Liberal Arts	168	4.0%
	Dual Degrees, Exchange and	45	1.1%
	Total	4,158	100.0%

1

2

2020 Admissions

			New Freshmen	New Transfer	New Graduate
Fall 2020	Applicants	Female	4,826	514	2,767
		Male	1,760	256	1,057
	Accepted	Female	3,026	304	1,769
		Male	983	158	623
	Enrolled	Female	523	79	356
		Male	200	54	114

Only complete applications are included in headcounts

2020 Enrollment Headcounts

			Female	Male	Grand Total
2020	UG	Full-Time Undergraduate	1,985	819	2,804
		Part-Time Undergraduate	74	49	123
		Total	2,059	868	2,927
	GR	Full-Time Graduate	786	292	1,078
		Part-Time Graduate	108	45	153
		Total	894	337	1,231
	Total		2,953	1,205	4,158

2020 Headcount by Level - Domestic and International

			Heado	Headcount		al Headcount	Headcount	Percent of Total Headcount
			Domestic	International	Domestic	International	Total	Total
2020	UG	Full-Time Undergraduate	1,862	942	63.6%	32.2%	2,804	95.8%
		Part-Time Undergraduate	107	16	3.7%	0.5%	123	4.2%
		Total	1,969	958	67.3%	32.7%	2,927	100.0%
	GR	Full-Time Graduate	548	530	44.5%	43.1%	1,078	87.6%
		Part-Time Graduate	104	49	8.4%	4.0%	153	12.4%
	Total		652	579	53.0%	47.0%	1,231	100.0%
	Total		2,621	1,537	63.0%	37.0%	4,158	100.0%

195 MWP students are excluded from the total headcount



2020 Headcount by New and Continuing

				Headcount			Percent of total				Headcount	Percent of total
			First-Time UG	First-Time GR	Transfer-In UG	Continuing	First-Time UG	First-Time GR	Transfer-In UG	Continuing	Total	Total
2020	UG	Full-Time Undergraduate	630		130	2,044	97.1%		98.5%	95.2%	2,804	95.8%
		Part-Time Undergraduate	19		2	102	2.9%		1.5%	4.8%	123	4.2%
		Total	649		132	2,146	100.0%		100.0%	100.0%	2,927	100.0%
	GR	Full-Time Graduate		459		619		95.8%		82.3%	1,078	87.6%
		Part-Time Graduate		20		133		4.2%		17.7%	153	12.4%
		Total		479		752		100.0%		100.0%	1,231	100.0%
	Total		649	479	132	2,898	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	4,158	100.0%

2020 Headcount by Level - Minority Group

			Headcount		Percent of Total Headcount		Headcount	Percent of Total Headcount
Year	Student Acad Level	Level and Load	Minority	Not Minority	Minority	Not Minority	Total	Total
2020	UG	Full-Time Undergraduate	937	1,867	32.0%	63.8%	2,804	95.8%
		Part-Time Undergraduate	41	82	1.4%	2.8%	123	4.2%
		Total	978	1,949	33.4%	66.6%	2,927	100.0%
	GR	Full-Time Graduate	257	821	20.9%	66.7%	1,078	87.6%
		Part-Time Graduate	40	113	3.2%	9.2%	153	12.4%
		Total	297	934	24.1%	75.9%	1,231	100.0%
	Total		1,275	2,883	30.7%	69.3%	4,158	100.0%

2020 Headcount by Level - Underrep Groups

			Headcount		Percent of Total Headcount		Headcount	Percent of Total Headcount
Year	Student Acad Level	Level and Load	URM	Not URM	URM	Not URM	Total	Total
2020	UG	Full-Time Undergraduate	396	2,408	13.5%	82.3%	2,804	95.8%
		Part-Time Undergraduate	20	103	0.7%	3.5%	123	4.2%
		Total	416	2,511	14.2%	85.8%	2,927	100.0%
	GR	Full-Time Graduate	132	946	10.7%	76.8%	1,078	87.6%
		Part-Time Graduate	29	124	2.4%	10.1%	153	12.4%
		Total	161	1,070	13.1%	86.9%	1,231	100.0%
	Total		577	3,581	13.9%	86.1%	4,158	100.0%

195 MWP students are excluded from the total headcount



2020 Enrollment - Student Region of Origin

		Headcount	Percent of Total Headcount
2020	North East	1,607	38.6%
	International	1,537	37.0%
	West	321	7.7%
	South East	298	7.2%
	Mid West	161	3.9%
	South West	127	3.1%
	Other US Territory	107	2.6%
	Total	4,158	100.0%

2020 Enrollment - School

		Headcount	Percent of Total Headcount
2020	School of Design	1,523	36.6%
	School of Art	1,192	28.7%
	School of Architecture	998	24.0%
	School of Information	232	5.6%
	School of Liberal Arts	168	4.0%
	Dual Degrees, Exchange and	45	1.1%
	Total	4,158	100.0%